
A.J. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 

Calendar of Events   
Term – I  August to Dec 2019 

Date Day Events Faculty In charge 

16th& 17thAug, 2019 Fri-Sat 
Commencement of III Semester Classes with 

Internal Workshop 

Prof. Swapna Shetty 

16thAug, 2019 Fri Expert Lecture I – II MBA (Batch A & B) Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

19thAug, 2019 Mon Internship Viva Prof. Arathi 

21stAug, 2019 Wed Sadbhavan Divas / Project Work Orientation Prof. Arathi 

23rd Aug, 2019 Fri Sri Krishna Janmashtami Holiday 

28th Aug, 2019 Wed Mock Interview (II MBA) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

2nd Sep, 2019 Mon VinayakaChathurthi Holiday 

4th Sep, 2019 Wed Expert Lecture II (II MBA) Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

5th Sep, 2019 Thu Teachers Day Celebration Prof. Arathi 

10th Sep, 2019 Tue Onam Celebration Prof. Arathi 

11th Sep, 2019 Wed Thiru Onam Holiday 

16th& 17th Sep, 2019 Mon-Tue Workshop (II MBA Batch – A & B) Prof. Swapna Shetty / Prof. Deeksha R 

18th Sep, 2019 Wed 
Club Activity – Marketing Event (II MBA Batch – A) Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

Interactive Video Session (II MBA Batch – B) Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

23rd Sep, 2019 Mon Induction programme for I MBA & PTA meeting Prof. Arathi / Dr. Rajesh M. 

25th Sep, 2019 Wed Expert Lecture III (II MBA) Prof. Deeksha Rao 

26th Sep, 2019 Thu Expert Lecture I (I MBA) Prof. Deepak Rao 

28th Sep, 2019 Sat MahalayaAmavasye Holiday 

30th Sep, 2019 Mon Student Council Nomination (I MBA) Prof. Arathi 

1st Oct, 2019 Tue Sharada Pooja Prof. Mahesh P.G./Prof. Deepak Rao 

2nd Oct, 2019 Wed Gandhi Jayanthi Holiday 

3rd – 5th Oct, 2019 Thu – Sat I Internal Examination II MBA Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

3rd Oct, 2019 Thu 

Interactive Movie Session (I MBA Batch – A) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

Club Activity – Marketing Event (I MBA Batch – B) Prof Deepak Rao 

Interactive Movie Session (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Mahesh P.G 

7th Oct, 2019 Mon Maha Navami, Ayudha Pooja, Holiday 

8th Oct, 2019 Tue Vijaya Dashami Holiday 

9th Oct, 2019 Wed Student Council Rehearsal   

10th Oct, 2019 Thu 

Club Activity – BMT Event (I MBA Batch – A) Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

Interactive Movie Session (I MBA Batch – B) Prof Deepak Rao 
Club Activity – HR Event (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

11th Oct, 2019 Fri Student Council Inauguration Prof. Arathi / Prof. Chethan Kumar  

12th Oct, 2019 Sat Social Survey (II MBA – A & B Batch) 
Prof. Swapna Shetty / Prof Ganavi / Prof. 

Mahesh P.G. / Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

16th Oct, 2019 Wed Preliminary Project Work Presentation Prof. Arathi 
16 - 18th Oct, 2019 Wed-Fri Workshop (I MBA)  Dr. Rajesh M./Prof. Deepak R/Prof. Mahesh 

23rd Oct, 2019 Wed Intra fest   Committee Meeting Respective committee 

24th Oct, 2019 Thu Intra fest & Management Forum Inauguration Prof. Arathi / Prof. Swapna Shetty J. 

29th Oct, 2019 Tue Balipadyami,Deepavali Holiday 

30th Oct, 2019 Wed Expert Lecture IV (II MBA) Dr. Rajesh M. 

31st Oct, 2019 Thu Expert Lecture II (I MBA) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

1st Nov, 2019 Fri Kannada Rajyothsava Holiday 

5th Nov, 2019 Tue Allotment of Theme for Short Movies Prof. Jeevan L /Prof. Ganavi / Prof. Deeksha R 

6th Nov, 2019 Wed Expert Lecture V (II MBA) Prof. Ganavi 

7th Nov, 2019 Thu 

Interactive Movie Session (I MBA Batch – A) Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

Club Activity – BMT Event (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Ganavi 

Club Activity – HR Event (I MBA Batch – B) Prof. Deeksha Rao 

9th Nov 2019 Saturday Social Survey (I MBA) 
Dr. Vijaya Kumar / Dr. Rajesh M. / Prof. 

Deeksha Rao / Prof. Girish K  

13th Nov, 2019 Wed 
Interactive Movie Session (II MBA – A Batch Prof. Arathi  

Club Activity – HR Event (II MBA – B Batch)) Dr. Rajesh M. 

14th Nov, 2019 Thu 

Club Activity – Marketing Event (I MBA Batch – A) Prof. Deeksha Rao 

Club Activity – Finance Event (I MBA Batch – B) Prof. Ganavi 

Interactive Video Session (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

20th Nov, 2019 Wed Outreach Programme  Prof. Girish K / Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

21st Nov, 2019 Thu Expert Lecture III (I MBA) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

27th Nov, 2019 Wed Aptitude Test  

28th Nov, 2019 Thu Expert Lecture IV (I MBA) Prof. Girish Kumar 

2nd – 4th Dec, 2019 Mon-Wed I Internal Exam (I MBA) & II Internal Exam (II MBA) Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

5th Dec, 2019 Thu 

Club Activity – Quiz Event (I MBA Batch – A) Prof. Deeksha Rao 

Interactive Video Session (I MBA Batch – B) Prof. Rajesh 

Club Activity – Finance Event (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Chethan Kumar  

11th Dec, 2019 Wed Teacher Student Evaluation (II MBA) Prof. Arathi 

12th Dec, 2019 Thu Expert Lecture V (I MBA) Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

14th Dec, 2019 Sat End of III Semester Classes  

19th Dec, 2019 Thu Expert Lecture VI (I MBA) Prof. Girish Kumar 

25th Dec, 2018 Wed Christmas Holiday 

1st – 3rd Jan, 2020 Mon Wed II Internal Examination Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

4th Jan, 2020 Thu Viva Voce / Teacher Student Evaluation (I MBA) Prof. Arathi 

6th Jan, 2020 Sat End of I Semester Classes  

8th Jan, 2020  Internal Interim Audit Prof. Deepak Rao 

 
Director 

A.J. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 



VARIOUS COMMITTEE HEADS 2019-20  
Activity/Committee Faculty In charge 

1.  Student Council Advisor Prof. Arathi 

2.  Management forum (Deputation of student) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

Training of Students Prof. Jeevan Lawrence / Prof. Deeksha Rao 

3.  HR Club Dr. Rajesh M. 

4.  Finance Club Prof. Chethan Kumar / Prof. Ganavi 

5.  Marketing Forum Prof. Deepak Rao / Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

6.  SC/ST Welfare Cell Prof. Arathi 

7.  Human Rights Cell Prof. Ganavi 

8.  Anti-Ragging Cell Prof. Deepak Rao / Prof. Mahesh P.G. / Prof. Arathi 

9.  Anti-Harassment Women Cell Prof. Deeksha Rao 

10.  Community Development Cell/Extension Activitis Prof. Girish Kumar / Prof. Deeksha Rao 

11.  Entrepreneurship Cell Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

12.  Cultural Club Prof. Mahesh P.G. / Prof. Deepak Rao  

13.  Research Cell Dr. Govinda Bhat 

Anveshana Research Journal Dr. Govinda Bhat 

14.  Wall Magazine Committee Prof. Deeksha Rao 

15.  In-house Magazine Committee (AJIM Expressions) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

16.  Committee for Sports and Games  Dr. Rajesh M. / Prof. Ganavi 

17.  Alumni Association  Prof. Chethan Kumar 

18.  Parent Teacher –Association Dr. Rajesh M. 

19.  Teacher Academic club Prof. Deeksha Rao 

20.  Placement & Career Guidance Cell Prof. Ganavi (supported by Prof. Swapna Shetty) 

21.  Grievance Redressal Cell  Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

22.  Executive Council Prof. Arathi 

23.  Class Supervision and Disciplinary Cell (Class Advisors)  

I MBA (A) Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

I MBA (B) Dr. Rajesh M. 

I MBA (C) Prof. Deepak Rao 

II MBA (A) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

II MBA (B) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

24.  Indian Institute of Materials Management Prof. Girish Kumar 

QuestionPro Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

MOU for Add on certificate programmes  

Finance Prof. Chethan Kumar / Prof. Ganavi 

Human Resource Dr. Rajesh M. 

Marketing Prof. Deepak Rao / Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

Hospital Administration Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

Soft Skills Prof. Jeevan Lawrence 

Logistics 

Prof. Chethan Kumar / Prof. Deeksha Rao GST 

SAP 

25.  Library Committee Dr. Vijaya Kumar, Dr. Govinda Bhat, Prof. Arathi & Mrs. Ajitha 
Kumari 

26.  IQAC Co-ordinator Prof. Deepak Rao 

27.  ICT Club/Photography Cell Prof. Chethan Kumar / Prof. Mahesh P.G.  

28.  Etiquette Committee Prof. Arathi and Class Advisors 

29.  Eco Club / Vermi Technology Cell Prof. Mahesh P.G. / Prof. Ganavi 

30.  Programme Organising Committee Prof. Arathi 

31.  Committee for Open Assembly and thought for the day Prof. Arathi 

32.  Website Monitoring Committee Prof. Chethan Kumar 

33.  Aptitude Test Series Cell  (II MBA)   Prof. Arathi 

34.  Computer Basics (I MBA) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

35.  Hospital Administration Club Prof. Jeevan Lawrence / Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

36.  Cell for Project Work / Internship / Mentorship / SWOT Prof. Arathi 

37.  Short Movie Club Prof. Jeevan Lawrence / Prof. Ganavi / Prof. Deeksha Rao 

Other Responsibilities 

1.  Examination coordinator Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

2.  Admission Incharge  Prof. Deepak Rao 

3.  Annual Day Celebration Prof. Arathi 

 
Director     

 

 



 

A.J. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 

 Calendar of Events 2019-2020   
Jan to June 2020 

Date Day Event Faculty In charge 

3rd Feb, 2020 
Mon 

 

 Commencement of II and IV semester Classes  

 
 

4th Feb, 2020 Tue Placement Session IInd MBA Prof. Prashanth Shetty 

5th Feb, 2020 Wed 
Club Activity (II MBA Batch – A) Prof. Prashanth Shetty 

Club Activity (II MBA Batch – B) Prof.  Deeksha Rao 

6th Feb, 2020 Thu Elixir Event Meeting  I & IInd MBA Elixir Committee 

12th Feb, 2020 Wed 
Club Activity (II MBA Batch – A) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

Club Activity (II MBA Batch – B) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

13th Feb, 2020 Thu 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – A) Dr.. Rajesh M 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – B) Prof. . Ganavi 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Mahesh P.G 

19th & 20th Feb, 2020 Wed-Thu Elixir & Cultural Fest 2020 Prof. Chethan, Prof. Deepak, Prof. Swapna 

21st Feb, 2019 Fri Mahashivarathri Holiday 

26th & 28th Feb, 2020 Wed –Fri Three days placement workshop (II MBA) Prof. Prashanth Shetty 

27th Feb, 2020 Thu 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – A) Prof.  Mahesh P G 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – B) Prof. Deepak Rao 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Roshella D’Costa 

29th Feb, 2020 Sat Social Survey (I MBA) Dr. Vijaya Kumar & Prof. Chethan K 

4th March, 2020 Wed 
Club Activity (II MBA Batch – A) Prof. Arathi. 

Club Activity (II MBA Batch – B) Prof. Deepak Rao 

4th – 6th Mar, 2020 Wed-Fri Three days Workshop (I MBA Batch – A, B & C) 
Prof. Deeksha Rao, Prof. Ganavi & Prof. 

Prashanth Shetty 

5th Mar, 2020 
Thu  

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – A) Dr. Rajesh M. 

Club Activity (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Deeksha Rao 

7th Mar, 2020 Sat Industrial Visit (I MBA Batch – A)                       Prof. Swapna Shetty 

11th Mar, 2020 Wed Expert Lecture I (II MBA) Prof. Mahesh .P.G 

12th Mar, 2020 Thu Expert Lecture I (I MBA Batch – A&B)  Prof. Chethan Kumar 

13th Mar, 2020 Fri Short Movie Presentation (I MBA) Prof. Deeksha Rao & Prof. Ganavi 

14th Mar, 2020 Sat Industrial Visit (I MBA Batch – B) Prof.  Mahesh. PG 

18th & 19th Mar, 2020 Wed-Thu Two days Entrepreneurship Workshop (II MBA) Dr. Ganesh Bhat 

19th Mar, 2020 Thu Expert Lecture II (I MBA Batch – B & C) Prof. Prashanth Shetty 

21st Mar, 2020 Sat Industrial Visit (I MBA Batch – C) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

24th Mar, 2020 Tue FDP / SDP  Prof. Deeksha Rao 

25th Mar, 2020 Wed Chandramana Yugadi  

26th – 28th Mar, 2020 Thu-Sat I Internal Examination (I & II MBA)   Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

30th Mar 2020 Mon Project Presentation Prof. Arathi 

1st Apr, 2020 Wed 
Club Activity (I MBA Batch – A) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

Club Activity (II MBA Batch – B) Prof. Roshel D’souza 

30th Mar – 6th April,2020 Mon-Mon Cultural Week Prof. Deepak Rao & Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

2nd April 2020 Thu Expert Lecture Prof. Roshella D’Costa 

3rd April, 2020 Fri Sports Day Dr. Rajesh M. 

4th April, 2020 Sat Social Survey Prof. Arathi & Prof. Deeksha Rao 

8th April, 2020 Wed Expert Lecture II (II MBA) Prof. Chethan Kumar  

9th April, 2020 Thu Expert Lecture III (I MBA) Prof. Deeksha Rao 

10th April, 2020 Fri Good Friday Holiday 

14.04.2020 Tue Vishu  

11th Apr, 2020 Sat Social Survey Dr. Rajesh M. & Prof. Deepak Rao 

15th April, 2020 Wed Expert Lecture III (II MBA) Prof. Swapna Shetty 

16th April, 2020 Thu 

Club Activity (I MBA (Batch – A) Prof. Chethan Kumar 

Club Activity (I MBA (Batch – B) Prof. Ganavi K.K. 

Club Activity (I MBA (Batch – C) Prof. Prashanth Shetty 

17th April, 2020 Fri Project Viva (II MBA) Prof. Arathi 

18th April, 2020 Sat Alumni Meet Prof. Chethan Kumar 

22nd April, 2020 Wed Expert Lecture IV (II MBA) Dr. Rajesh M. 

23rd April, 2020 Thu Cultural Day Prof. Deepak Rao & Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

25th April, 2020 Sat Traditional Day Prof. Deepak Rao & Prof. Mahesh P.G. 

29th April, 2020 Wed Expert Lecture IV (II MBA) Prof. Deepak Rao 

30th April, 2020 Thu Expert Lecture IV (I MBA A & C) Prof. Ganavi 

1st May, 2020 Fri May Day Holiday 

4th May, 2020 Mon Viva Voce (I MBA) Prof. Arathi 

5th – 7th May, 2020 Tue-Thu II Internal Examination (I & II MBA) Dr. Vijaya Kumar 

9th May, 2020 Sat Student Teacher Evaluation Prof. Arathi 

12th May, 2020 Tue Annual Day Celebration Prof. Arathi & Prof. Chethan Kumar 

13th May, 2020 Wed Farewell Prof. Arathi 

15th May, 2020 Fri End of II & IV semester classes  

22nd May, 2020 Fri Academic Audit Prof. Deepak Rao 

 

 

Director 

 
 

             


